04-22-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE

PATENTS ONLY

7		1.77 ft !	7		
3	(S,0	A HIT MAEA	vtær!	MOD	MERCE
3	1637 E				- 06
-		atent a	no rrag	iemar	K Unice
			- 11		



		Y	APH 47 IV
101017683	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy the
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies)
Masafumi HOSHINO, S Hiroyuki FUJITA, Hi Kentaro YAGI and Fu	rotomo ONIWA,		struments Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	i) attached? ☐ Yes 怒 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 8,	Nakase 1-chome,
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Mihama-ku	, Chiba-shi
Other		City: Chiba	State: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: March 19,	1999	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	08/395,429	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved:
Name: Bruce L. Adar	as, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	·	☑ Enclosed	
			charged to deposit account ency in enclosed fee
Street Address: Adams 8	Wilks	8. Deposit account num	nber:
50 Broa	adway-31st Floor	01-0268	
City: New York Star 04/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000171 08395429	te: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 10004	(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:581 40.	.00 DP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of
Bruce L. Adams		Signature Signature	APRIL 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and doc	cument: Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Masafumi Hoshino, Shuhei Yamamoto
Hiroyuki Fujita, Hirotomo Oniwa, Kentaro Yagi and Fujio Matsu,
residing at 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba
Japan
have invented new and useful improvements inDISPLAY DEVICE
for which we have made application for Letters Patent of
the United States of America;
AND WHEREAS, Seiko Instruments Inc., located at
8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters
Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may
concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar
and other good and valuable consideration to $\underline{\mathrm{us}}$ in hand paid, the
on March 19, 1999 and set over/unto the said Seiko Instruments Inc.
for the territory of the United States of
America, our right, title and interest in and to the said
invention, and said application, prepared and executed by $\underline{\mathrm{us}}$ on
February 15, 1995, filed February 28, 1995, Serial No. 08/395,429,
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention,

PATENT REEL: 9891 FRAME: 0951

Seiko Instruments Inc., its legal representative and assign		
as the same would have been held	by <u>us</u> had this assignmen	nt and
sale not been made.		
AND, we hereby covens	int and agree that we wi	ll at
any time upon the request and at	the expense of said ass	ignee
execute and deliver any and all p	apers and do all lawful	acts
that may be necessary or desirabl	e to perfect the title	to said
invention and to obtain Letters P	atent therefor, and \underline{we}	hereby
authorize and request the Honorab	le Commissioner of Pate	nts and
Trademarks to issue the said Lett	ers Patent to the said	
Seiko Instruments Inc.		
in accordance with this assignmen	t.	
Executed this 19th da	y of March	19 <u>99</u> at
•		
*		ì
Witness:		\
Witness: <u>Ukika Sagawa</u> Akiko Sagawa	Masafumi Hoshino Masafumi Hoshino	
OP = 0		_(L.S.)
OP = 0	Masafumi Hoshino Masafumi Hoshino	_(L.S.)
OP = 0	Masafumi Hoshino Masafumi Hoshino Shuhli Jamamoto Shuhei Yamamoto	_(L.S.) _(L.S.)
OP = 0	Masafumi Hoshino Masafumi Hoshino Shuhli Gamamoto Shuhei Yamamoto Miroyuki Gujta Hiroyuki Fujita	_(L.S.) _(L.S.)

RECORDED: 04/14/1999

PATENT REEL: 9891 FRAME: 0952